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No. 304, A.]
	

[Published June 26, 1957.

CHAPTER 249

AN ACT to create chapter 308, laws of 1955, section 1 (3m), relating
to appointing a justice of the peace to act as judge in certain matters
within the additional jurisdiction of the county court of Clark county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

Chapter 308, laws of 1955, section 1 (3m) is created to read:
(Chapter 308, laws of 1955) SECTION 1. (3m) In case the pre-

siding judge of said county court shall, on account of sickness, absence,
disability or disqualification for any cause, be disabled from presiding in
the trial of any action or proceeding enumerated in subsection (3), he
may by an order in writing, filed in said court, appoint any justice of the
peace of said county to discharge during such sickness, absence, disability
or disqualification the duties of said office conferred by subsection (3), to
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preside and hold court in his stead; and such person so appointed shall
possess and exercise all of the powers granted therein and shall be com-
pensated at the rate of $7.50 per half day, payable out of the county
treasury on certificate of the county judge.

Approved June 20, 1957.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	57Act249.pdf 

